GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1976
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2016
Generation of Renewable Energy
Hay Prof. Richard

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether any specific guidelines have been issued by the Government regarding exploitation of potential for generation of renewable energy from various sources and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the details of organisations in the public and private sectors which are engaged in generating renewable energy along with the capacity thereof; and

(c) the details of central financial assistance/subsidy provided for the above purpose during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL , NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY & MINES (SHRIPIYUSH GOYAL)

(@) : Various schemes have been launched by the Ministry of New & Renewable Energy (MNRE) with specific guidelines regarding exploitation of potential for the generation of renewable energy (RE) from various sources i.e. Solar, Wind, Small Hydro Power and Biomass in the country. The guidelines include standards & specification of systems / devices, various incentives provided, methodology of implementation of the programme and supporting activities.

(b) ; RE projects are mainly installed by the private sector. Some public sector organizations such as NHPC, NTPC, DMRC, Airport Authority of India have also invested in the RE sector. Source & State-wise details of cumulative achievements under various RE sources is given in Annexure-|.

(c) : The State/UT-wise details of central financial assistance provided for the development of various RE programmes during the last three years (2013-14, 2014-15 and 2015-16) and current year are given in Annexure-ll.
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